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ed in the La la Bam Sarup T. B. Hospital, Mehrauli, during 1957-58 at a cost of Rs. 2,16,468 and admission of patients began in March, 1958.

Regional Family Planning Training
Centres

*66. Sardar Iqbal Singh: Will the Minister of Health be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No. 1178 on the 16th December, 1957
and state the names of the places where the proposed six regional Family Planning Training Centres will be opened?

The Minister of Health (Shri Karmarkar): The six regional Training Centres are proposed to be established one each in Trivandrum, Madras, Indore, Patiala, Lucknow and Calcutta.

Pradip Port

/Shri V. C. Shukla:
Sardar Iqbal Singh:

Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 3560 on the 8th May, 1958
and state:

(a) whether the charts and drawings relating to the research work on Pradip Port conducted by Tokyo University have since been received; and

(b) if so. what is the result of the Government’s examination of the report on the subject?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Transport and Communication*
(Shri Raj Bahadur): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

Food Poisoning Enquiry Commission

f Shri Ban Krtehan:
Shri 8npakar:
Shri Kodlyan:
Shrtmati MaMi Ahmed:
Shri Kama ran;
Shri Knnhan:
Shri Tancamani:
Shri Pecker Sahib:
Shri N. R. Manfaamy:
Shri Manlyangadan:

Will tiie Minister of Health be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Report submitted by the Commission appointed by Government of India to enquire into food poisoning cases has since been examined; and

(b) if so, the steps taken to implement the recommendations made therein?

The Minister of Health (Shri Karma rkar) : (a) Yes.

(b) A statement is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha. [See Appendix I,
Annexure No. 49.]

Supply of Locomotives to Railways by Telco

fShri D. C. Sharma.
*69. V Shri Vajpayee:

[ Dr. Ram Sabhag Singh:

Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 845 on the 11th
March, 1958, and state:

(a) whether any agreement has been arrived at between the Railways and the Tata Locomotive Company regarding the prices to be paid by the Railways for the Telco locomotives; and

(b) if so, the price fixed per locomotive?

The Deputy Minister of Railways (Shri Shabnawax Khan): (b) If, as would appear, the intention is to know the prices to be paid from 1st April, 1958 onwards, the answer is that no agreement has yet been reached.

(b) Does not arise.

Air Crash la Nepal

/ Shri Vajpayee:
 ̂Shri U. l>. Patti:

Will the Minister of Transport aa<
Cowmankatiaas be pleased to state:

(a) whether an Indian Airlines Dakota crashed in Nepal on the 18th
June, 1958;

(b) the number of rantalties and other details about the accident;

